

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3203/2006

SHREE SHYAMKAMAL INDS. PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 4338 of 2006 - With office report

Date: 07/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Divate

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete in both the matters.

However, there is no appearance for the respondents except for the sole respondent in SLP(C)No. 4388 of 2006. The said respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

Therefore, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar